

Montgomery's Largest Yard Sale

Union Station Train Shed (Downtown Montgomery)

210 Water St, Montgomery, AL 36104

June 23, 2018

7am-3pm

Name:	Email:
Phone:	Address:
(Residential/Individual) 10x10 Booth: \$20.00	(Business/Commercial) 10x10 Booth: \$20.00
Number of Booths	Number of Booths
Load In: Friday, June 22, 2018 5pm-7pm and Saturday, June 23 rd 6am-7am	
List all items to be sold in booth:	
Check Payment Type: Money Order Credit Card	
Please return all vendor forms and money orders by 5:00 pm on June 7, 2018 to our address below:	
Attn: Yard Sale iHeart Media 203 Gunn Rd. Montgomery, AL 36117	

Questions? Contact Ashley Millon 334-274-6451 or ashleymillon@iheartmedia.com or the station at 334-274-6464.

*Payment for all booths must be received in full prior to event

*iHeart Media and/or Union Station Train Shed is not responsible for damaged, lost, or stolen items

*Any food or beverage sold at the event must have a food permit license from the city or health department



Montgomery's Largest Yard Sale Exhibitor Information

When: Saturday, June 23rd Yard Sale Time: 7am-3pm Where: Union Train Shed 210 Water St, Montgomery, AL 36104 (Downtown Montgomery)

We invite and welcome your participation as a vendor at 'Montgomery's Largest Yard Sale.

Booth location is on a first come, first served basis and will be assigned following the receipt of your completed registration forms and payment. Rental of a 10x10 booth will be <u>\$20.00</u>. Booth rental does not include a table or a chair. There will be no electricity in the booths. If you require electricity for your booths will be a <u>\$25.00</u> fee. <u>All</u> payment methods must be paid by money order or online payment. No cash will be accepted. We will provide you with information about sales tax.

If this will be your first time selling old items (from your home) and are not a business, you will need to purchase a transient license and submit the sales tax after the event. This will be only good for the day of the event. However, if you wish to participate in in multiple events in the city you will need to purchase an annual license. If you already have a current business license you do not have to purchase a transient license.

To pay for a booth online please visit: <u>https://radioinvoices.iheartmedia.com/default.aspx?MarketID=300</u>

As you fill out your credit card payment online, here is the information that will need to be inserted after you fill out your credit card information. This is very important!

iHeart Market Code: 300 Invoice/Order Number: 1103452095 iHeart Media Account Executive: House Advertiser Business Name: Largest Yard Sale- Montgomery Additional Comments: Booth Space

Please note that the address must match what your bank or credit card company has on file. If the address doesn't match the card will be declined. No symbols should be used in the credit card payment.

If you wish to have food or beverages sold, you must have proof a food permit mandated by the city or health department. No exceptions! No food or beverage items including home baked or canned goods, alcohol, firearms, ammunition, live pets, or hazardous materials will be permitted inside the event. We reserve the right to turn away vendors not in compliance with these rules.

Load in time will begin approximately from 5-7pm on Friday, June 22, 2018 and Saturday, June 23, 2018. Load in will take place at the Union Train Shed 210 Water St, Montgomery, AL 36104 in the front of the building. If you are unable to load in your items on Friday, June 22nd you may have the option of Saturday, June 23 from 6am-7am (ONLY). Load out will begin promptly at 3pm-5pm after the event ends. There will be no early closures. Your booth must remain open until the end of the event. **You are also responsible of cleaning your area after the event**.

Please return all methods of payment (money order), registration forms, liability forms, and Alabama Operator Certificate of Compliance by Thursday, June 7, 2018 to:

iHeart Media Attn: Yard Sale 203 Gunn Rd. Montgomery, AL 36117

Registration forms/methods of payment may be dropped off in person at iHeart Media (Monday-Thursday) 8a-5pm. For registration please call Ashley Millon 334-274-6451.